## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Civil Appeal No(s). 2135/2024

THE GOA FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.26961/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.26967/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA NO.26959/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This Appeal requires final hearing.

The Appeal shall be treated as admitted.

List for hearing on 18th September, 2024.

The counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of six weeks from today. The rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)