

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2135/2024

THE GOA FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.267501/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) (Mentioned)

Date : 21-02-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Norma Alvares, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.267501/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER