

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2135/2024

THE GOA FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA NO.267501/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 267501/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 03-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Norma Alvares, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Om D'Costa, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. D.P.singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Coelho Pereira, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Karpe, Adv.
Mr. Bernard Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 267501/2024

We grant time of four weeks to the respondent to file counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, no further conversion sanad shall be issued in respect of the lands mentioned in prayer clause (a).

Application to be listed for hearing on 28th March, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)